S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 17570/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/04/2015 in SA No. 585/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

THE STATE OF TELANGANA,

REP. BY SECRETARY TO REVENUE DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAROJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 28/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J. Ramchandra Rao, Adv. Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv. Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Sayed, Adv.

Mr. Milan Laskar, Adv. Mr. Mohd. Parves., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Gulshan Kumar Arora Date: 2015.09.28 17:27:21 IST

Reason:

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master