```
www.ecourtsir
```

ww.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.c

ÄITEM NO.18 COURT NO.12 SECTION XIIA S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.3/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

28285/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/04/2015

in SA No. 585/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

Pradesn)
THE STATE OF TELANGANA, REP. BY SECRETARY TO

REVENUE DEPARTMENT & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

SAROJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment)

Date : 31/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Krishna K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uzmi Jameel, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

Mr. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let IA No. 3/2016 be listed for orders at the time of

hearing of the special leave petition.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioners

is at liberty to file reply to the application.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(RAJINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER