```
w.ecourtsindia.com
```

\ITEM NO.62 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28285/2015 THE STATE OF TELANGANA, REP. BY SECRETARY TO REVENUE DEPARTMENT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SAROJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32038/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 04/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu,Adv. Mr.Uzmi Jameel Husain,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr.Gurjot Sethi, Adv.

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

SLP(C) No.28285/2015

The respondent Nos.1-4 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent No.5 within four weeks.

â- I 2

ITEM NO.62

-2-

SC28285/2015

SLP(C) No. 32038/2015

The respondent Nos. 5-8 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.4, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps

in respect of the respondent Nos.1-3 within four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Ld.Standing counsel representing the State of Telangana.

List the matter again on 16.09.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB