

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28285/2015

THE STATE OF TELANGANA, REP. BY SECRETARY TO REVENUE DEPARTMENT &
ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAROJA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office
report)WITH
SLP(C) No. 32038/2015
Office Report)

Date : 16/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. Uzmi Jamil Khan,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. Gurjot Sethi,Adv.

Ms. Akansha Ghose,Adv.

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 28285/2015Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have already filed the counter
affidavit.Four weeks time is given to the respondent No. 5 to file the
counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 32038/2015

Respondent Nos. 5 to 8 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is given to the respondent Nos. 1 to 4 to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 27.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG