≱TEM NO.42 COURT NO.6 SECTION XIIA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS for Special Leave to Appeal No(s). Petition(s) (C)....CC 19486-19487/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/07/2016 in CRPMP No. 1792/2008 15/07/2016 in CRPMP No. passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh) M/S ALPINE PROJECTS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

4367/2013

STATE OF TELANGANA AND ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report) Date : 24/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv. Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. Mukund Rao, Adv.

Mr. M.B. Suryanarayana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Baskula Athik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions are granted. Heard learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner. Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, learned counsel accepts notice

behalf of contesting respondent Nos. 1,2 and 3.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA) Court Master Court Master