ITEM NO.5

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Mr. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32001-32002/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2016 in CRP No. 1792/2008 15-07-2016 in CRPMP No. 4367/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

M/S. ALPINE PROJECTS REP. BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR MR. P. SIVA MOHAN REDDY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REP. BY CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Akanksha Choudhary, Adv. Ms.Uttara Babbar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms.S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

File not received.

List the matter again on 24.08.2017.

(SANJAY PARIHAR) Registrar

SB