www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32001-32002/2016

M/S. ALPINE PROJECTS REP. BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR MR. P. SIVA MOHAN REDDY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REP. BY CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Akanksha Choudhary,Adv.
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The respondent Nos.1-3 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.6 & 8, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice issued to the respondent Nos.4,5,7 & 9, despite opportunities given. However, Ld.counsel submits that these respondents could not be served by the ordinary process, she wants to serve them by substituted service. Hence, two weeks time is given to file an application for substituted service.

List the matter again on 15.01.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB