ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32001-32002/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2016 in CRP No. 1792/2008 15-07-2016 in CRPMP No. 4367/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

M/S. ALPINE PROJECTS REP. BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR MR. P. SIVA MOHAN REDDYPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

REP. BY CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 103561/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 94690/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 25540/2019 (XII-A)

(IA

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 115778/2019 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 115779/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 115780/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 142563/2019

IA No. 115779/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 115780/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 142563/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 115778/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 05-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.

Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

Mr. Daanish Ahmad Syed, Adv

Mr. Pravez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Uzam Jamil Husain, Adv

Mr. Bhaivaw Tandon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 6.11.2019.

(INDU MARWAH) **COURT MASTER**

(DIPTI KHURANA) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**