SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28285/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2015 in SA No. 585/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAROJA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO.3 OF 2016- APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENT FILED BY MR. SHAKIL AHMAD SYED, ADVOCATEIA NO.55926/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.55929/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.78369/2017-APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENTS FILED BY MR. SHAKIL AHMAD SYED, ADVOCATEI.A.NO.1462/2019- APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENT FILED BY MR. MUSHTAQ AHMAD, ADVOCATE IA NO. 1462/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32001-32002/2016 (XII-A)

IA No. 103561/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 94690/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 9520/2019 (XII-A)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 58174/2019 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 58175/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 58176/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 100538/2019

IA No. 58175/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 58176/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 100538/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 58174/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 25540/2019 (XII-A)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 115778/2019 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 115779/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 115780/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 142563/2019

IA No. 115779/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 115780/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 142563/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 115778/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 32038/2015 (XII-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENT ON IA 72642/2018 FILED BY MR. SHAKIL AHMAD SYED, ADVOCATE FOR APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENT ON IA 1452/2019 FILED BY MR. MUSHTAQ AHMED, ADVOCATE IA No. 1452/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 72642/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 26-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Parties

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR Mr. Saurabh Suman Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR Sameer Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Madhav Chitale, Adv.

Ms. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.

Mr. Nirbhay Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Suman Sinha, Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

Mr. Majjari Umesh, Adv.

3

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.

Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi, Adv.

Sameer Kumar, AOR

Ms. Kriti Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 05.12.2023.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR